

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/20/07 (33)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 221

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF
YOUTH SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 221.

Amend Senate Bill No. 221 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 8, delete "1,427,220 1,427,220" and substitute
"2,220,832 2,220,832"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "65,000 65,000" and substitute
"89,000 89,000"

AND

Page 4, line 13, delete "\$ 9,690,487 \$ 9,822,622" and substitute
"\$ 10,508,099 \$ 10,640,234"

AND

Page 5, line 1, delete "\$ 2,542,500 \$ 2,585,723" and substitute
"\$ 2,500,000 \$ 2,500,000"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "\$ 12,229,231 \$ 12,437,128" and substitute
"\$ 12,024,809 \$ 12,024,809"

AND

Page 5, line 34, delete "\$ 25,808,415 \$ 25,808,415" and substitute
"\$ 24,990,803 \$ 24,990,803"

AND

Delete SECTION 14 of the bill in its entirety

AND



Delete SECTION 15 of the bill in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 16 of the bill in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber all SECTION numbers of the bill.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JKG/JKG - 03-21-2007 17:51

JKG213

Secretary